AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE SUBMISSION TO
THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA, THE
QUESTION OF THE ISSUANCE OF THREE MilLION FOUR
HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND AND NOIOO DOLLARS
($3,490,000) OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF THE
MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE TO PAY A PORTION OF
THE COSTS OF AN EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER,
COSTS OF ACQUIRING AMBULANCES AND THE COSTS
OF PUBLIC SAFETY SITE RESTORATION IN THE MUNICI-
PALITY OF ANCHORAGE AND THE QUESTION OF AN

[...]

areawide Emergency Operations Center, purchasing and/or refurbishing mobile intensive21

care units (i.e. ambulances), public safety site restoration and related capital improvements22

within the Municipality23

Section 2. The sum of not to exceed Three Million Four Hundred Ninety Thousand24

and nolOO Dollars ($3,490,000) shall be borrowed by, for and on behalf of the Municipality25

for the aforesaid capital improvements, and shall be evidenced by the issuance of general26

obligation bonds of the Municipality. The bond proceeds shall be used only for payment27

of capital improvements and costs of issuance of the bonds.